Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.					API Number: 15 - 195-21041 -00 -0 1			
Address: P. O. Box 783188					Lease Name: Hillman			
Phone: (316) 691 -9500 Operator License #: 4767					Well Number: 7 S	WD KCCPKT 8/30/07 Per pg		
Type of Well: SWD (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHI The plugging proposal w	R, Water Supply Well, Cat	Doo hodic, Other) 7/2007	Spot Location (QQQQ): SC - SE - SE - NE/4 2440 Feet from North / South Section Line 100 Feet from East / West Section Line Sec. 35 Twp. 11 S. R. 22 East West County Trego					
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes	s No If not,	is well log attach						
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) Cedar Hills Depth to Top: 1442' Bottom: T.D. 1810' Depth to Top: Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. T.D.					Date Well Completed: 07/05/1982 Plugging Commenced: 08/17/2007 Plugging Completed: 08/17/2007			
		<u> </u>						
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface Conductor & Production)								
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out		
Cedar Hills	Water	1442'	1505'	8.625"	169'	-0-		
				4.50"	1803'	-0-		
Ran 2 3/8" tubing to	plugs were used, state 1412'. Pumped 5	the character of 0 sx 60/40 Po	same depth p zmix w/10%	placed from (botto gel + 200# h	om), to (top) for each ulls. Pulled tubing	or methods used in introducing it into the plug set. y up to 700'. Circulated to surface mix w/10% gel down 4 1/2" casing.		
Plugging complete on 08/17/2007, witnessed and approved by Marvin Mills with the KCC LCCPLT \$\frac{430}{67}\$								
Name of Plugging Control Address: P. O. Box		ting-	uppli		License #:	PETCP2/3 0424 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION		
			loration	ln a		AUG 2 8 2007		
Name of Party Responsi		Trogo	noration,	inc.		CONSERVATION DIVISION		
State of Kansas	County	,,		, SS.		WICHITA, KS		
John Niernberger -				 ·		or) on above-described well, being first duly		
swom on oath, says: The same are true and correct		the facts statem (Signature)	ents and matt	ers herein contai	ined and the log of the	e above-described well is as filed, and the		
		(Address)_F	O. Box 78	33188 V	Wichita, KS 67278	8-3188		
	SUBSCRIBED ar	nd SWORN TO b	efore me this	27th day of	August	, 20 07		
		Notary P	ublic	My	y Commission Expires:			



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

33320

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERV	VICE POINT:	
DATE 8-17-07 SEC. TWP. RANGE C.	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION	JOB START JOB FINISH	
SWD	- 17	COUNTY STATE	n
OLDOR NEW (Circle one)	aH 3N /E /2N	COUNTY STATE TRESO KANSAS	
CONTRACTOR Express Well Service TYPE OF JOB OLD Hole Plug HOLE SIZE T.D. CASING SIZE 4 DEPTH 1803' TUBING SIZE 2 3/8 DEPTH 1400' DRILL PIPE 85/6 DEPTH 169'	OWNER (USED 7: AMOUNT ORDERED 150: 300 # Hull	5 5K) 3K ⁶⁹ 40 10% GeL S	
TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX 500# MINIMUM 500#	COMMON_45	@ 11.10 499.50	-
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	POZMIX 30	@ 6.20 186.00	_
PERFS.	GEL <u>6</u> CHLORIDE	_@_ <u>/6,*3</u> <u>99. </u>	
DISPLACEMENT	ASC,	@	
EQUIPMENT	Hulls 3	@25,5° 76,5° @	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Glenn			•
# 398 HELPER BOB		.@	
BULK TRUCK # 396 DRIVER CHRUS		_@ _@	
# 396 DRIVER ('HR 'S BULK TRUCK		@	
# DRIVER	HANDLING 159 TOTALSK	@ 1.90 302 302	
	MILEAGE 57 Ton Mile	@ .094 815.57	_
REMARKS:		TOTAL 1979, 61	
Kan 2" Tubing To 1400 Spot 50 St Comment we about Holl's Pulled up TO		, סור	
700' + C'IRCULATED CEMENT TO	SERVIO		
SURFACE W/ 20 SKA HORFUILD 2"	DEPTH OF JOB	O co do	
Wange a Squeezed in	PUMP TRUCK CHARGEEXTRA FOOTAGE	<i>8</i> / <i>S</i> . №	: -
ANOTHER 5SK @ SOOFMAN	MILEAGE 57	@ 6.00 342. °	· —
850 BACKS, DE EQUED NOT PUMP IND,	MANIFOLD	@	
		.@ .@	
CHARGE TO: TITCHIE EXPLORATION			
STREET		TOTAL _//_S7	
CITYSTATEZIP	PLUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMENT	:
		@	RECEIVED
		.@	KANSAS CORPORATION COMM
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.		.@ .@	AUG 2 8 2007
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		.@	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX	TOTAL	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
The state of the s	TOTAL CHARGE		4
	DISCOUNT	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS	****
SIGNATURE MOLLAN MARCH	Thomas A	Atkins	
.44	PRINTE	D NAME	
		900	